
COMMUNITY RECREATION 
ENHANCEMENT grant

ORGANIZATION
Red Deer Minor Softball Association
Red Deer Titans Rugby Football Club

The West Park Community Association  
Red Deer Titan's Track and Field Club
Red Deer Tennis Club
Red Deer Marlins Summer Swim Club
Red Deer Minor Baseball
Red Deer Fish and Game Association
Sunnybrook Farm Museum
Hope Mission Red Deer
Red Deer Catalina Swim Club
Special Olympics Red Deer

Red Deer Nordic Ski Club 
Red Deer Horseshoe Club
Red Deer Silhouettes Swim Club 
Red Deer Ladies Fastball Association
Michener Hill Curling Club

Red Deer Nordic Ski Club 
Red Deer BMX
Red Deer Mountain Bike Association
Spinal Cord Injury Association Alberta

Red Deer Masters Swim Club - Silver Sharks
Red Deer City Soccer Association
Red Deer and District Track and Field Association
John Howard Society of Red Deer
Canadian Adaptive Snowsports Alberta Association
Red Deer Titans Rugby Football Club
Red Deer Lions Speed Skating Club
Red Deer Skating Club
Red Deer & District Track and Field Association

FUNDING
 $5,000.00 
 $3,096.44 
 $1,000.00 
 $5,000.00 
 $5,000.00 
$2,000.00
 $5,000.00 
 $5,000.00 
 $5,000.00 
 $2,500.00 
 $980.00 
 $1,175.00 
 $1,550.00 
 $3,200.00 
 $2,005.00 
 $2,500.00 
 $5,000.00 
 $2,000.00 
 $5,000.00 
 $1,500.00 
 $4,670.00 
 $900.00 
 $4,725.00 
 $5,000.00 
 $5,000.00 
 $5,000.00 
 $3,000.00 
 $175.00 
 $1,775.00 
 $2,000.00 

Recreation remains a fundamental human 
need at all ages and stages in life. People 
participate in recreation activities for fun, 
enjoyment, fitness & health, social interaction, 
creative expression, a desire to connect with 
nature, relaxation, and to enhance their quality 
of life. Sport is included in this broad definition 
of recreation. Sport holds the distinct potential 
to build local skills, knowledge and resources 
while also increasing social cohesion, 
community dialogue, leadership development 
and civic participation. The Community 
Recreation Enhancement Grant is designed so 
applicants have an open opportunity to receive 
financial support to fund initiatives deemed 
important by your organization.

Through the Community Recreation Enhancement 
Grant, the City was proud to provide approximately 
$100,000 in funding to over 30 local sport organizations 
in 2025. Supporting accessible, community-driven sport 
helps build strong connections and enhances the overall 
quality of life for Red Deerians.
– PJ SWALES, Sport & Recreation Coordinator

Click here

What is the 
community recreation
enhancement grant?

Total amount funded   $95,301.44 

for more information on what outcomes  
the Community Recreation Enhancement  
Grant supports.

PROJECT
Outfield fencing partnership
Enhancing medical preparedness & safety standards
Community sports equipment boxes
High jump mat system
Tennis wall
Coaching certification and volunteer enhancement
Infield groomer
Audio visual equipment
Maintenance equipment upgrade
Children and youth community support
Training equipment 
Equipment/uniform purchase
Dryland training equipment

New equipment
Softball equipment
New equipment
Portable power supply
PA system upgrade
Solar array / charging port for equipment
Reapers roundup and jamboree - pilot project
Pool storage locker
Player safety team project (benches)
Pole vault equipment
Recreation equipment  
Tessier dual sit-ski
Red Deer Titans community rugby expansion
First aid kit
Carnival Winter Wonderland
Throwing equipment 

New equipment

https://reddeer.ca/media/reddeerca/recreation-and-culture/recreation-grants/Grant-Application-Guide---Recreation--CREG-2026.pdf

