

# 2025

## COMMUNITY RECREATION ENHANCEMENT *grant*

“

Through the Community Recreation Enhancement Grant, the City was proud to provide approximately \$100,000 in funding to over 30 local sport organizations in 2025. Supporting accessible, community-driven sport helps build strong connections and enhances the overall quality of life for Red Deerians.

- PJ SWALES, Sport & Recreation Coordinator



### What is the COMMUNITY RECREATION ENHANCEMENT GRANT?



Recreation remains a fundamental human need at all ages and stages in life. People participate in recreation activities for fun, enjoyment, fitness & health, social interaction, creative expression, a desire to connect with nature, relaxation, and to enhance their quality of life. Sport is included in this broad definition of recreation. Sport holds the distinct potential to build local skills, knowledge and resources while also increasing social cohesion, community dialogue, leadership development and civic participation. The Community Recreation Enhancement Grant is designed so applicants have an open opportunity to receive financial support to fund initiatives deemed important by your organization.

[Click here](#)

for more information on what outcomes the Community Recreation Enhancement Grant supports.

#### ORGANIZATION

#### PROJECT

#### FUNDING

Red Deer Minor Softball Association	Outfield fencing partnership	\$5,000.00
Red Deer Titans Rugby Football Club	Enhancing medical preparedness & safety standards	\$3,096.44
The West Park Community Association	Community sports equipment boxes	\$1,000.00
Red Deer Titan's Track and Field Club	High jump mat system	\$5,000.00
Red Deer Tennis Club	Tennis wall	\$5,000.00
Red Deer Marlins Summer Swim Club	Coaching certification and volunteer enhancement	\$2,000.00
Red Deer Minor Baseball	Infield groomer	\$5,000.00
Red Deer Fish and Game Association	Audio visual equipment	\$5,000.00
Sunnybrook Farm Museum	Maintenance equipment upgrade	\$5,000.00
Hope Mission Red Deer	Children and youth community support	\$2,500.00
Red Deer Catalina Swim Club	Training equipment	\$980.00
Special Olympics Red Deer	Equipment/uniform purchase	\$1,175.00
Red Deer Nordic Ski Club	Dryland training equipment	\$1,550.00
Red Deer Horseshoe Club	New equipment	\$3,200.00
Red Deer Silhouettes Swim Club	New equipment	\$2,005.00
Red Deer Ladies Fastball Association	Softball equipment	\$2,500.00
Michener Hill Curling Club	New equipment	\$5,000.00
Red Deer Nordic Ski Club	Portable power supply	\$2,000.00
Red Deer BMX	PA system upgrade	\$5,000.00
Red Deer Mountain Bike Association	Solar array / charging port for equipment	\$1,500.00
Spinal Cord Injury Association Alberta	Reapers roundup and jamboree - pilot project	\$4,670.00
Red Deer Masters Swim Club - Silver Sharks	Pool storage locker	\$900.00
Red Deer City Soccer Association	Player safety team project (benches)	\$4,725.00
Red Deer and District Track and Field Association	Pole vault equipment	\$5,000.00
John Howard Society of Red Deer	Recreation equipment	\$5,000.00
Canadian Adaptive Snowsports Alberta Association	Tessier dual sit-ski	\$5,000.00
Red Deer Titans Rugby Football Club	Red Deer Titans community rugby expansion	\$3,000.00
Red Deer Lions Speed Skating Club	First aid kit	\$175.00
Red Deer Skating Club	Carnival Winter Wonderland	\$1,775.00
Red Deer & District Track and Field Association	Throwing equipment	\$2,000.00

